



Malaysian Diva Siti Nurhaliza to grace the Resorts World Genting for a show-stopping concert in August!

Genting Highlands, 18 April 2024 - Love the songs, "Purnama Merindu", "Cindai" and "Anta Pernama"? Then get ready to head up to the peak! Celebrated singer-songwriter, Dato' Sri Siti Nurhaliza Tarudin will be making a grand entrance at the Arena of Stars, Resorts World Genting as she performs live for legions of fans on 10 August 2024, 8:30pm!

Renowned for her soulful voice, the legendary Dato' Sri Siti Nurhaliza is a prominent music icon who has made an indelible mark on the Malaysian music industry by attaining an unprecedented number of music awards including multiple local music industry and popular artiste awards, 4 MTV Asia Awards, 3 World Music Awards and 2 Indonesian Music Awards. Dato' Sri Siti Nurhaliza also won the champion title in the Voice of Asia competition in Kazakhstan and Gold Award in the Shanghai Music Festival competition in Shanghai. She is currently listed as one of Malaysia's best-selling and most influential artistes with more than 6 million records sold.

Dubbed the "Voice of Asia" with 20 studio albums to her name, Dato' Sri Siti Nurhaliza was the first Southeast Asian singer to perform a solo concert at the Royal Albert Hall in London whilst being backed by the London Symphony Orchestra in 2005. She has famously appeared alongside luminaries such as David Foster, Michael Bolton, Katharine McPhee and Gareth Gates in music events and concerts.

For one phenomenal evening only, fans will be able to get up close and personal with the multi award winning diva as she showcases an impressive and captivating repertoire of over 20 hit singles from an illustrious musical career spanning more than 25 years. Expect a show-stopping extravaganza as the Malaysian singing sensation serenades the crowd with songs from her latest album, *Sitism*.

Savour an enchanting evening with Dato' Sri Siti Nurhaliza at the Arena of Stars this 10th August! Make it a night to remember with loved ones and besties at Malaysia's premier integrated resort and entertainment hub! Tickets for the *Siti Nurhaliza Love Is In The Sky* priced at RM688 (VIP), RM498 (PS1), RM388 (PS2) and RM248 (PS3) will be on sale from **25 April 2024, 12pm**.

An additional processing fee of RM4.00 applies. GRC (Genting Rewards Card) members enjoy a standard 10% discount via cash, credit card or Genting Points redemption, applicable for VIP, PS1

and PS2 tickets only. For more information and ticket purchases, visit rwgenting.com or myticket.asia.

- Ends -

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Mei Yeap Lee Mui Assistant Manager Public Relations & Media Genting Malaysia Berhad Tel: (603) 6105 9447

Email: mei.yeap@rwgenting.com

Ms Shannen Ng

Executive Public Relations & Media Genting Malaysia Berhad Tel: (603) 6105 9362

Email: shannen.ng@rwgenting.com

About Genting Malaysia

Genting Malaysia is one of the leading leisure and hospitality corporations in the world. Listed on Bursa Malaysia with approximately RM16 billion in market capitalisation, Genting Malaysia owns and operates major resort properties including Resorts World Genting (RWG) in Malaysia, Resorts World New York City (RWNYC), as well as Resorts World Catskills (RW Catskills) and Resorts World Hudson Valley (which are 49%-owned via an associate company), in the United States (US), Resorts World Birmini (RW Birmini) in the Bahamas, Resorts World Birmingham (RW Birmingham) and over 30 casinos in the United Kingdom (UK), and Crockfords Cairo in Egypt. Genting Malaysia also owns and operates two seaside resorts in Malaysia, namely Resorts World Kijal in Terengganu and Resorts World Langkawi on Langkawi island.

With about 10,500 rooms across seven distinct hotels, RWG is Malaysia's premier integrated resort destination. The resort also features wide-ranging leisure and entertainment facilities, including gaming, theme park and amusement attractions, dining and retail outlets, as well as international shows and business convention facilities. Genting SkyWorlds, a first class, world-class theme park, is a key attraction in augmenting RWG's integrated entertainment line-up. Additionally, Genting Highlands Premium Outlets (a joint venture between Genting Plantations Berhad and Simon Property Group) at the mid-hill, further complements RWG's extensive premium offerings and exemplifies its position as a leading provider of leisure and entertainment in the region.

Genting Malaysia is a member of the Genting Group, one of Asia's leading and best-managed multinational companies. The Genting Group is led by Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay, a visionary entrepreneur who has successfully established the Resorts World brand as a leader in the leisure and hospitality sector in Malaysia, Singapore, the US, the Bahamas and the UK. Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay also has significant investments in other industries globally including oil palm plantations, property development, power generation, oil and gas, cruise and biotechnology.